PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-0058

WHEREAS, The Pressure Washing Workforce Development Grant provides job training, employment, and workforce development opportunities while also supporting the City's efforts to provide safe, clean, and inviting public spaces by utilizing steam cleaning and pressure washing to clean and divert litter and other waste from public spaces and rights-of-ways, throughout the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, On July 21, 2023, San Francisco Public Works Commission awarded a grant to Community Youth Center of San Francisco (No. 1000029718) in the amount of \$506,107 with a contract duration of 11 months; and

WHEREAS, Grantee continues to provide training, employment, and workforce development opportunities and provide consistent cleaning of the public way and monitors the area while City staff respond to 311 service requests; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby approves Amendment no. 1, an increase of \$480,933 and an extension to June 30, 2025, to continue services for Community Youth Center of San Francisco.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its

meeting of July 22 2024

Commission Affairs Manager Public Works Commission